
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Department of 
Tax and Fee Administration 

Last Updated: 10/15/2020

Physical Address 
450 N Street, 3rd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
450 N Street, 3rd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 309-0100 

Fax 
(916) 322-3866 

To schedule an OPF review 
Please contact our Reception Desk Staff at (916) 309-0100 

Agency Codes 
290, 291 

Chief, Human Resources Bureau 
Kathleen Kat Chaussee  kathleen.chaussee@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Suzanne Larsen (916) 309-0133 suzanne.larsen@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Human Resources Management Branch Chief 
Vacant 

Labor Relations Officer 
Sharron Terry (916) 309-0106 sharron.terry@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Health and Safety Manager 
Anh Nguyen (916) 309-0120 anh.nguyen@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Performance Management Manager 
Ryan Tressa (916) 309-0127 ryan.tressa@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Talent Aquisition Section Manager 
Adetola Adedipe (916) 309-0222 adetola.adedipe@cdtfa.ca.gov 
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Talent Acquisition Managers 
Maggie Archibald (916) 309-0140 maggie.archibald@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Reanna Graham (916) 309-0184 reanna.graham@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Vacant 

Personnel Operations Section Manager 
Rebecca Perez (916) 309-0251 rebecca.perez@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Board of Equalization, Human Resources Manager 
Joseph Luna (916) 339-9698 joseph.luna@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Diana Frith (916) 309-0150 diane.frith@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Brooke Bonner (916) 309-0153 brooke.bonner@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Elysa Medrano (916) 309-0152 elysa.medrano@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Irma Cisneros (916) 309-0137 irma.cisneros@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Vacant  (916) 309-0136 

Senior Personnel Specialist (Lead) 
Jessica Medina (916) 309-0138 jessica.medina@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Lisa Perry (916) 309-0139 lisa.perry@cdtfa.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Zaira Bucio (916) 309-0176 zaira.bucio@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Harnoor Kaur (916) 309-0163 harnoor.kaur@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Katelyn Krause (916) 309-0190 katelyn.krause@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Olga Kryuchkova (916) 309-0164 olga.kryuchkova@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Crispian McCode (916) 309-0161 crispian.mccode@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Betsy Miller (916) 309-0162 betsy.miller@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Estephanie Moran (916) 309-0158 estephanie.moran@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Destina Ortiz (916) 309-0187 destina.ortiz@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Irene Pedroza (916) 309-0160 irene.pedroza@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Lena Roa (916) 309-0154 lena.roa@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Koy Saephan (916) 309-0159 koy.saephan@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Victoria Samuels (916) 309-0155 victoria.samuels@cdtfa.ca.gov 
Laura Stein (916) 309-0156 laura.stein@cdtfa.ca.gov 
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